

For Immediate Release

Engle Martin Opens 33rd Office and Announces Notable Staff Relocations

ATLANTA – May 23, 2011 – Engle Martin & Associates, Inc., a leading national commercial loss adjusting and claims management firm, has announced the opening of its 33rd office, located in Savannah, Georgia. The company has also reported the relocation of two key employees to the Florida market, as well as a notable adjuster addition in the Midwest to complement Engle Martin's continued growth strategy for 2011.

Savannah Office

The new Engle Martin Savannah office will service South and Coastal Georgia, Coastal South Carolina, and Northeastern Florida and will be led by James "Russ" Dunbar, Senior Property Adjuster. After working in disaster recovery and reconstruction for five years, Dunbar joined Engle Martin's Atlanta office in 2008. Dunbar specializes in commercial property claims and has catastrophe exposure adjusting hail, wind and flood claims from various national events.

Notable Moves

To enhance Engle Martin's expansion of service capabilities and respond to growing market demands, the company has relocated two Engle Martin veterans, David Alvarez and Philip Ambrose, to the Florida market and has made a notable addition, Steve Anderson, in Indiana.

David Alvarez, National General Adjuster, joined Engle Martin's Charlotte, North Carolina office in 2006 and was later promoted to Branch Manager. Alvarez recently relocated to the company's Coral Springs/Ft. Lauderdale, Florida office, allowing him to use his commercial property, builder's risk, business interruption and catastrophe claims experience in a larger, more complex market. Alvarez, who is fluently bilingual in Spanish and English, will also assist the company in better servicing the culturally diverse community of South Florida.

Philip Ambrose, Executive General Adjuster, has relocated from Engle Martin's Dallas, Texas office to the Tampa, Florida location. Ambrose has over twenty years of adjusting experience with a national insurance carrier, and his expertise includes commercial property, business interruption, inland marine, builder's risk and catastrophe losses. Ambrose is also flood certified through the National Flood Insurance Program, adding another level of expertise to Engle Martin's coverage in Florida.



Engle Martin Opens Savannah, GA Office Add One

Steve Anderson, Senior Property Adjuster, joined Engle Martin's Indianapolis, Indiana office as the lead adjuster earlier this year. With over ten years of claims adjusting experience, Anderson has a broad range of specializations including commercial property, business interruption, construction defect, environmental and catastrophe claims. Anderson's addition to the market supports the positive expansion of Engle Martin's services into the greater Indianapolis and Western Ohio markets.

"The addition of our 33rd office and strategic placement of our staff supports Engle Martin's goal of further expanding our brand as a nationwide presence," says John Quinn, Engle Martin President and CEO. "As our client base grows, we will remain committed to their needs and continue to be proactive in recognizing the ways that we can best service them."

###

About Engle Martin & Associates, Inc.

Atlanta-based Engle Martin & Associates, Inc. specializes in commercial property and casualty loss adjusting and claims management services. The privately-held firm provides quality claims services to clients through the company's offices located in 33 cities throughout the United States. Engle Martin supports three distinct divisions: EMA – Loss Adjusting, EMCAS – Claims Management (TPA) and EMC – Claims Consulting. The internal controls for Engle Martin Claims Administrative Services (EMCAS) have been certified as being in compliance with the American Institute of Certified Public Accountants' Statement on Auditing Standards (SSAE 16 / SAS 70 Type II). For more information, visit www.englemartin.com.

Contact: Susan Froman Director of Sales Engle Martin & Associates, Inc. 678.553.4452 sfroman@englemartin.com